508779739 09/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI520827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerome Sicard	06/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP	
Street Address:	1701 E. Mossy Oaks Road	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16937381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9708120441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970)898-6588

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: Traci Thomas

Address Line 1: Hewlett Packard Enterprise Address Line 2: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710229213US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Traci Thomas
SIGNATURE:	Traci Thomas
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=710229213US01_AssignmentJeromeSicard#page1.tiff source=710229213US01_AssignmentJeromeSicard#page2.tiff source=710229213US01_AssignmentJeromeSicard#page3.tiff source=710229213US01_AssignmentJeromeSicard#page4.tiff source=710229213US01_AssignmentJeromeSicard#page5.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068694 FRAME: 0591

508779739

source=710229213US01_AssignmentJeromeSicard#page6.tiff source=710229213US01_AssignmentJeromeSicard#page7.tiff source=710229213US01_AssignmentJeromeSicard#page8.tiff

Assignment Recordation Explanation

US Application No. 16/937,381
AUTONOMOUS DEVICE AUTHENTICATION FOR PRIVATE NETWORK ACCESS
Docket No. 710229213US01

Inventors: Jerome Sicard, Marta Vieyros Lorenzo

We are filing the following documents for the assignment for the first inventor, Jerome Sicard:

- 1. DocuSign document signed by inventor Jerome Sicard on June 26, 2015.
- 2. Agreement Regarding Confidential Information and Proprietary Developments signed by inventor Jerome Sicard.
- Please see number <u>3</u> on the Agreement Regarding Confidential Information and Proprietary Development documents.

Jerome Sicard is deceased and did not sign an assignment document before his passing.



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Number: 2E9652F59AF34DC58DA30BD7D7433A58

Subject: Take Action! Confirmation of your new company post separation

Country: United States Company: HPE

Remain or Spin: SpinCo Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 4

Certificate Pages: 4

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 1

Initials: 0

Envelope Originator:

Status: Completed

Time Sensitive HP Separation Offer/Notification

AMS

3000 Hanover Street

MS 1050

Palo Alto, CA 94304

ams_offernotification.hpsep@hp.com

IP Address: 15.203.233.81

Record Tracking

Status: Original

6/26/2015 12:21:56 AM PT

Holder: Time Sensitive HP Separation

Using IP Address: 178.15.126.161

Offer/Notification AM

ams_offernotification.hpsep@hp.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Jerome Sicard jerome.sicard@hp.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

DocuSigned by:

34

Timestamp

Sent: 6/26/2015 12:21:58 AM PT Viewed: 6/26/2015 2:02:59 AM PT Signed: 6/26/2015 2:07:06 AM PT

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Accepted: 6/26/2015 2:02:59 AM PT

ID: 65d9d59f-e43c-4021-9ea7-e157575a6724

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	
Notary Events		Timestamp	
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps	
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	6/26/2015 12:21:58 AM PT	
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	6/26/2015 2:02:59 AM PT	
Signing Complete	Security Checked	6/26/2015 2:07:06 AM PT	
Completed	Security Checked	6/26/2015 2:07:06 AM PT	

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Workday (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) electronic signing system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking the 'I agree' button at the bottom of this document.

Getting paper copies

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after signing session and, if you elect to create a DocuSign signer account, you may access them for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must withdraw your consent using the DocuSign 'Withdraw Consent' form on the signing page of a DocuSign envelope instead of signing it. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn your consent to receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through the DocuSign system all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures

electronically from us.

How to contact Workday:

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: christopher.nix@hp.com

To advise Workday of your new e-mail address

To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at christopher.nix@hp.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address..

In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc. to arrange for your new email address to be reflected in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in the DocuSign system.

To request paper copies from Workday

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail to christopher.nix@hp.com and in the body of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

To withdraw your consent with Workday

To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign session, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; ii. send us an e-mail to christopher.nix@hp.com and in the body of such request you must state your e-mail, full name, US Postal Address, and telephone number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

Required hardware and software

Operating Systems:	Windows® 2000, Windows® XP, Windows
	Vista®; Mac OS® X
Browsers:	Final release versions of Internet Explorer® 6.0
	or above (Windows only); Mozilla Firefox 2.0
	or above (Windows and Mac); Safari™ 3.0 or
	above (Mac only)
PDF Reader:	Acrobat® or similar software may be required
	to view and print PDF files
Screen Resolution:	800 x 600 minimum
Enabled Security Settings:	Allow per session cookies

^{**} These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, you will be asked to re-accept the disclosure. Pre-release (e.g. beta) versions of operating systems and browsers are not supported.

Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verify that you were able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able to e-mail this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know by clicking the 'I agree' button below.

By checking the 'I agree' box, I confirm that:

- I can access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURES document; and
- I can print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where I can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless I notify Workday as described above, I consent to receive from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to me by Workday during the course of my relationship with you.



Agreement Regarding Confidential Information and Proprietary Developments

- 1. I desire to be employed by Hewlett Packard Enterprise or by one of its affiliates or subsidiaries (collectively, "HPE"). I understand, however, that this Agreement is not a promise or a contract for employment by HPE, and becomes effective upon my transfer to HPE.
- 2. This Agreement concerns confidential business and technical information, and know-how not generally known to the public which is acquired or produced by me in connection with my employment by HPE or any predecessor entities including Hewlett-Packard Company (collectively, the "Company") (hereinafter "Confidential Information") as well as trade secrets acquired or produced by me in connection with my employment by the Company. Confidential Information may include, without limitation, information on the Company's finance, structure, research and development, manufacturing and marketing, files, keys, certificates, passwords and other computer information, as well as information that the Company receives from others under an obligation of confidentiality.

I agree:

- A. to use such information only in the performance of HPE duties;
- B. to hold such information in confidence and trust; and
- **C.** to use all reasonable precautions to assure that such information is not disclosed to unauthorized persons or used in an unauthorized manner, both during and after my employment with HPE.

I further agree that I will not share any organizational information, staffing information, or information on performance and/or compensation of other employees learned by me in connection with my employment by HPE with any recruiters or any other employers, either during or subsequent to my employment with HPE; further, I agree that I will not use, or permit use of such, as a means to recruit or solicit other HPE employees away from HPE (either for myself, or for others).

I understand that nothing in this Agreement is intended to prohibit or restrict communication with governmental agencies in compliance with applicable law.

3. This Agreement also concerns inventions and discoveries (whether or not patentable), designs, works of authorship, mask works, improvements, data, processes, computer programs and software (hereinafter called "Proprietary Developments") that are conceived or made by me alone or with others while I am employed by HPE and that relate to the research and development or the business of HPE, or that result from work performed by me for HPE, or that are developed, in whole or in part, using HPE's equipment, supplies, facilities or trade secrets information. Such Proprietary Developments are the sole property of HPE, and I hereby assign and transfer all

051215 Transition



rights in such Proprietary Developments to HPE. I also agree that any works of authorship created by me shall be deemed to be "Works made for Hire."

I further agree for all Proprietary Developments:

- A. to disclose them promptly to HPE;
- **B.** to sign any assignment document to formally perfect and confirm my assignment of title to HPE:
- C. to assign any right of recovery for past damages to HPE; and
- **D.** to execute any other documents deemed necessary by HPE to obtain, record and perfect patent, copyright, mask works and/or trade secret protection in all countries, in HPE's name, and at HPE's expense.

I understand that HPE may assign or delegate these rights; I agree that, if requested, my disclosure, assignment, execution and cooperation duties will be provided to the entity designated by HPE.

In compliance with prevailing provisions of relevant state statutes,1 this Agreement does not apply to an invention for which no equipment, supplies, facility, or trade secret information of the employer was used and which was developed entirely on the employee's own time, unless (a) the invention relates (i) to the business of the employer, or (ii) to the employer's actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development, or (b) the invention results from any work performed by the employee for the employer.

- **4.** I agree to honor any valid disclosure or use restrictions on information or intellectual property known to me and received from any former employers or any other parties prior to my employment by the Company. I agree that without prior written consent of such former employers or other parties, I will not knowingly use any such information in connection with my HPE work or work product, and I will not bring onto the premises of HPE any such information in whatever tangible or readable form.
- **5.** The product of all work performed by me during and within the scope of my HPE employment including, without limitation, any files, presentations, reports, documents, drawings, computer programs, devices and models, will be the sole property of HPE. I understand that HPE has the sole right to use, sell, license, publish or otherwise disseminate or transfer rights in such work product.
- **6.** I will not remove any Company property from HPE premises without HPE's permission. Upon termination of my employment with HPE, I will return all Company property to HPE unless HPE's written permission to keep it is obtained.
- 7. The provisions of this Agreement will be separately construed. If any of them is held unenforceable, the remaining provisions will not be affected. In the event the restrictions in this agreement are deemed invalid or unenforceable, and cannot be reformed to make them

051215 Transition



enforceable, then any prior agreements that I have made with the Company relating to confidential information and/or proprietary developments shall not be deemed to have been superseded or otherwise affected by this Agreement, but instead shall remain in effect, and I acknowledge and agree they any such agreements are and have been assigned to HPE.

8. This Agreement may be assigned by HPE to a subsequent employer, successor, or assign without the need for further authorization or agreement from me.

1 Including: California Labor Code, Section 2870; Delaware Code Title 19 Section 805; Illinois 765ILCS1060/1-3, "Employees Patent Act,"; Kansas Statutes Section 44-130; Minnesota Statutes, 13A, Section 181.78; and North Carolina General Statutes, Article 10A, Chapter 66, Commerce and Business, Section 66-57.1; Utah Code Sections 34-39-1 through 34-39-3 "Employment Inventions Act"; Washington Rev. Code, Title 49 RCW: Labor Regulations, Chapter 49.44.140.

Page 1 of 1 the scanned copy of this form in OFIS is the official document of record.

I Jerome Sicard

agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this document and that my electronic signature/acceptance of this agreement shall have the same binding effect as a handwriting signature and acceptance.

--- DocuSigned by

34

D216BB64B7214E3...

051215 Transition

RECORDED: 09/25/2024